
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2019\BPW AGENDAS\09-19-19\6_Change Order Items\19-1218_CCO2-August Winter & Sons-
Pump Station Upgrades at Milky Way Rd.docx 

              
 

Project: Pump Station Upgrades at Milky Way Road, Springbrook North, and Pearl Street  
    
Date:   9/19/19 
 
Contract Number:   4085 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:  2 _  
 
Contractor:  August Winter & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ............................................................................................. $1,503,000.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ..................................................................    $ 803,100.00 
 
Description of change: 
While the contractor was adjusting the main junction chamber at the Clean Water Plant, the City requested 
the contractor to remove the deteriorated slide gate from the structure since they had access to the gate and 
equipment on site.  After several hours of attempts, the gate had not moved due to the corrosion holding it in 
place and it was determined any additional attempts could damage the structure.  The gate was secured 
further and the structure was completed. 
 
Due to the grades at the Springbrook Pump Station site, the City requested the top elevation of the 8’x 6’ 
valve vault to be raised approximately 1 foot to help with overall site grading and drainage of the site and 
prevent water from ponding on and entering the structure. 
 
1.  Additional Costs for slide gate work at the Clean Water Plant 

Description: Remove slide gate at Clean Water Plant 
Payment:     1 Lump Sum of $2,000.00 ........................................................................................ $2,000.00 

 
2.  Additional Costs to Adjust elevation of Springbrook Pump Station Valve Vault 

Description: Adjust elevation of Springbrook Pump Station. Valve Vault, including grading, 
paving and raising the valve vault. 

Payment:     1 Lump Sum of $3,650 ............................................................................................. $3,650.00 
 

 Total Amount of Contract Change Order No. 2:    $5,650.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................................... $ 808,750.00 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
August Winter & Sons, Inc. 


